OP \$40.00 6308413

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM827005

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HUBEI ZHILAN TRADING CO., LTD.		07/24/2023	Limited Company(Itd.): CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shenzhen Hengtongcheng E-commerce Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	301, No. 62-3 Shapu Community Second Road,		
Internal Address:	Songgang Street, Bao an District,		
City:	Shenzhen		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	518000		
Entity Type:	Limited Company(Itd.): CHINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6308413	AYAERI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: 200966147@qq.com

Correspondent Name: Xiong Kai

Address Line 1: 301,No. 62-3 Shapu Community Second Road

Address Line 2: Songgang Street, Bao an District,

Address Line 4: Shenzhen, CHINA

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wanhao Li
SIGNATURE:	/Wanhao Li/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2023

Total Attachments: 1 source=6308413#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008144 FRAME: 0764

900788585

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS,	HUBEI ZHILAN	TRADING	CO., LTD.	
	(Name	of Assignor)		
Located and doing bus	iness at NO. 35	, GROUP 4,	HUPENG V	TLLAGE, TANGDI
TOWN, ANLU CITY	CHINA 432600			
	(Addre	ss of Assigno	or)	
				A . •
has adopted and used in	n its business the	Гrademark/Se	ervice Mark	Ayaeri
				(Mark)
which is registered und				
	(Reg.No	.)	(Date of	Issue)
	a		~	- •
WHEREAS,	-		<u>ommerce Co.</u>	, Ltd.
1 , 1 1 1 1 1	,	of Assignee)	C	'. C 1D 1
located and doing bus			•	inity Second Road,
Songgang Street, Bao a				
is desirous of acquiring		of Assignee)	
is desirous of acquiring	=	on of and in	avahanga f	or \$10.00 and other
good and valuable cons			_	
•	UBEI ZHILAN T	•	•	knowledged, sald
11		gnor Name))., L1D.	
does sell, assign, trar	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Shenzh	nen Henotonocheno
E-commerce Co., Ltd.			SHOHEA	ion mangeongeneng
			ame of Assig	gnee)
the entire right, title an	d interest in, to, ar	,	-	• •
thereof, 6308413				• •
(Reg.No.)				
connection with which	said mark is used	•		
	FOR:	HUBEI Z	HILAN TRA	ADING CO., LTD.
			(Name of A	assignor)
	В	y:	Wanhao	<u>Li </u>
			(Signati	ure)
			Wanhac	Li
			(Type Na	·
			\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	,
	Tit	e:	Princi	pal
		<u> </u>		
	Da	e:	07/24/20)23

RECORDED: 07/26/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008144 FRAME: 0765